[ Commonwealth Act No. 329, June 18, 1938 ]

AN ACT TO AMEND ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION UNDER SECTION
ONE, PARAGRAPH A OF COMMONWEALTH ACT NUMBERED TWO
HUNDRED FORTY.

Be it enacted by the National Assembly of the Philippines:

SECTION 1. The following items under section one, paragraph A of Commonwealth
Act Numbered Two hundred forty are amended so as to read as follows:

"ALBAY

"14. E(c:);;gle’ L\:/Iaa:qigliilg barrio P3,000.00
"BOHOL

"57. For the Cancatac barrio 500.00

school, Corella

"CAMARINES SUR

"9, For the Loob barrio schooal, 1,000.00
Gainza
"17. For the Del Gallego school 1,000.00

shop building, Del Gallego

"18. For the Del Gallego

Elementary School, Del 1,000.00
Gallego
"34. For the Manpirao barrio 1,500.00

school, San Jose

34a.For the Kinalansan barrio 1,800.00
school, San Jose

"34b. For additional rooms,

Salogon barrio school, San 1,700.00
Jose
"34c. For the Telegrafo barrio 400.00

school, San Jose

"34d. For the Calalhan barrio

school, San Jose 600.00

48. Construc_:tion qf I_3ato Home 1,500.00
Economics Building

"50. Construction of two 2,000.00



"50a.

"31.

"34.

"39.

"10.

I|2.

Il3.

"4,

I|5.

"6.

Il7.

Il8.

I|9.

"10.

"11.

"12.

additional rooms, Santiago
barrio school, Bato

Construction of Sibaguan
barrio school, Saghay

"CAPIZ

For the Alegria Elementary
School, Buruanga

For the Nagustan
Elementary School, Nabas

For the Baybay barrio
school, Makato

"CAVITE

For the Pacheco barrio
school, Magallanes

"11. For the Binakayan
barrio school, Kawit

"COTABATO

"1. For the Nuro Elementary
school, Upi Awang

For the Kiamba Elementary
school

For the Maganoy Elementary
school

For the Pigkawayan
Elementary school, Midsayap

For the Dinaig school

For the Lagtingan school
For the Ginatilan school
For the Kidapawan school
For the Dulawan school
For the Kabagan school
For the Buluan school

For the Pagalungan school

1,000.00

2,500.00

P 1,500.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

6,000.00

9,000.00

3,000.00

2,000.00

9,600.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
6,000.00

5,000.00



"29.

"40.

"35.

"83.

"24.

"24a.

"246.

"24c.

"25.

""25a.

"256.

"26.

"O91.

"92.

94,

"DAVAO

For the Magnaga barrio
school, Pantukan

"ILOCOS NORTE

For the elementary school
building of Barrio
Camandingan, Batac

"ILOCOS SUR

For the Macatcatud
ElementarySchool,
Magsingal

For the central school,
Tagudin

"ILOILO

For the Bato barrio school,
Passi

For the Quinagaringan barrio
school

For the Bentura barrio school

For the Bitaogan barrio
school

For the San Isidro barrio
school, Duenas

For the Santo Nino barrio
school

For the Maribuyong barrio
school

For the barrio school of
Belen, municipality of
Banate

For the school building in the
barrio of paninguan,
Lambunao

For the school building in the
barrio of Lanot-Po-ong,
Lambunao

For the school building in the

3,000.00

4,000.00

600.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00



