### [ Commonwealth Act No. 329, June 18, 1938 ]

# AN ACT TO AMEND ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION UNDER SECTION ONE, PARAGRAPH A OF COMMONWEALTH ACT NUMBERED TWO HUNDRED FORTY.

Be it enacted by the National Assembly of the Philippines:

SECTION 1. The following items under section one, paragraph A of Commonwealth Act Numbered Two hundred forty are amended so as to read as follows:

#### "ALBAY

"14. For the Maninila barrio school, Camalig	P3,000.00		
"BOHOL			
"57. For the Cancatac barrio school, Corella	500.00		
"CAMARINES SUR			
"9. For the Loob barrio school, Gainza	1,000.00		
"17. For the Del Gallego school shop building, Del Gallego	1,000.00		
"18. For the Del Gallego Elementary School, Del Gallego	1,000.00		
"34. For the Manpirao barrio school, San Jose	1,500.00		
"34a. For the Kinalansan barrio school, San Jose	1,800.00		
"34b.For additional rooms, Salogon barrio school, San Jose	1,700.00		
"34c. For the Telegrafo barrio school, San Jose	400.00		
"34d.For the Calalhan barrio school, San Jose	600.00		
"48. Construction of Bato Home Economics Building	1,500.00		
"50. Construction of two	2,000.00		

## additional rooms, Santiago barrio school, Bato

"50a	. Construction of Sibaguan barrio school, Sagnay	1,000.00	
"CAPIZ			
"31.	For the Alegria Elementary School, Buruanga	2,500.00	
"34.	For the Nagustan Elementary School, Nabas	P 1,500.00	
"39.	For the Baybay barrio school, Makato	2,000.00	
"CAVITE			
"10.	For the Pacheco barrio school, Magallanes	2,000.00	
	"11. For the Binakayan barrio school, Kawit	2,000.00	
	"COTABATO		
	"1. For the Nuro Elementary school, Upi Awang	6,000.00	
"2.	For the Kiamba Elementary school	9,000.00	
"3.	For the Maganoy Elementary school	3,000.00	
"4.	For the Pigkawayan Elementary school, Midsayap	2,000.00	
"5.	For the Dinaig school	9,600.00	
"6.	For the Lagtingan school	2,000.00	
"7.	For the Ginatilan school	2,000.00	
"8.	For the Kidapawan school	2,000.00	
"9.	For the Dulawan school	2,000.00	
"10.	For the Kabagan school	2,000.00	
"11.	For the Buluan school	6,000.00	
"12.	For the Pagalungan school	5,000.00	

#### "DAVAO

"29.	For the Magnaga barrio school, Pantukan	3,000.00
	"ILOCOS NORTE	
"40.	For the elementary school building of Barrio Camandingan, Batac	4,000.00
	"ILOCOS SUR	
"35.	For the Macatcatud ElementarySchool, Magsingal	600.00
"83.	For the central school, Tagudin	2,000.00
	"ILOILO	
"24.	For the Bato barrio school, Passi	1,000.00
"24a	. For the Quinagaringan barrio school	1,000.00
"246	.For the Bentura barrio school	1,000.00
"24c	. For the Bitaogan barrio school	1,000.00
"25.	For the San Isidro barrio school, Dueñas	1,000.00
''25a	.For the Santo Nino barrio school	1,000.00
"256	. For the Maribuyong barrio school	1,000.00
"26.	For the barrio school of Belen, municipality of Banate	1,000.00
"91.	For the school building in the barrio of paninguan, Lambunao	1,000.00
"92.	For the school building in the barrio of Lanot-Po-ong, Lambunao	1,000.00
94.	For the school building in the	1,000.00